506746009 07/01/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792825

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS							
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:	506609346							
	ΤΔ	•							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date									
GLLUGA INC.		Name	01/15/2021						
			01/13/2021						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА								
Name:	GLLUGA INC.								
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, 45, 2GONGDAN 8-GIL, SEOBUK-GU, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO								
City:	CHEONAN-SI								
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF								
Postal Code:	31075								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2								
Property Type		Number							
Application Number:	155	9005							
Application Number:	164	48010	8010						
	(202 e sent to the provided; if 202- pto@ NSI	2)315-3758 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc e t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 429-0020 Pnsiplaw.com P LAW BOX 65745							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. BOX 65745 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035								
	¥ ¥ / \\								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	J06167.0001							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN T. BOUGHNER							
SIGNATURE:		/Stephen T. Boughner/							
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/2021	07/01/2021						
Total Attachments: 1 source=LP20190813 352									

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please change the address for the following:

GLLUGA INC., a Republic of Korea foundation having principal executive office(s) or place of business at: (Cheonan Valley) 613-ho, 136, Jiksan-ro, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu, Chungcheongnam-do, Cheonan-si, 31035, Republic of Korea

to:

GLLUGA INC., a Republic of Korea foundation having principal executive office(s) or place of business at: 2nd Floor, 45, 2gongdan 8-gil, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 31075, Republic of Korea

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Applications:

Application	Filing Date	Title
No.		
15/579,005	12/01/2017	GEL NAIL STICKER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR
16/448,010	06/21/2019	GEL NAIL STICKER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR

this Assignment includes said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignors authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignors' name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignors agrees for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY/WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned Assignce intending to be legally bound, has hereto affixed its signature by its duly authorized representative. This <u>15th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2021

1 hr ppur Signature

 2	Ľ	<u>, o</u>	Gi	Hyun	
	5		4.44.44	5	

Printed Name

CEO

PATENT REEL: 056748 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 04/14/2021

Title